1	L.D. 153	6
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.	
4	STATE OF MAINE	
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	
6	126TH LEGISLATURE	
7	FIRST REGULAR SESSION	
8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1103 L.D. 1536, Bill, "An Act To Correct Errors and Inconsistencies in the Laws of Maine"	3,
10	Amend the amendment by inserting after Part C the following:	
11	'PART D	
12 13	Sec. D-1. 7-A MRSA §206, sub-§4, as enacted by PL 2013, c. 405, Pt. A, §16, amended to read:	is
14 15 16 17 18	4. Bureau of Resource Information and Land Use Planning. The Bureau of Resource Information and Land Use Planning, which is composed of the Division of Land Use Planning, Permitting and Compliance, the Division of Geology, Natural Area and Coastal Resources, the Land for Maine's Future Board Program, the units of municipal planning assistance and flood plain management and all other associated unit and programs.'	of as of
20 21	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.	er
22	SUMMARY	
23 24 25	This amendment corrects a reference in the list of divisions and programs within the Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry, Bureau of Resource Information and Land Use Planning to the Land for Maine's Future Program.	
26	SPONSORED BY:	
27	(Representative PRIEST)	
28	TOWN: Brunswick	